GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR SECRETARIAT: HEALTH DEPARTMENT

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR: MANIPUR Imphal, the 8th January, 2025

No.MED-1805/2024-HS-HEALTH: As recommended by Director of Health Services, Manipur vide letter No.104/DRP/2023-DHS(Pt.II) dated 25/12/2024, the Governor of Manipur is pleased to order the Allotment Roster Schedule for Post Graduate Trainees of RIMS and JNIMS for the 4th Batch District Resident 2024 -2025 under District Residency Programme (DRP) to District Hospitals and Community Health Centres w.e.f. 10th January, 2025 to 9th April, 2025 as per details below:-

SI. No.	Name	Department	Institute	Place of Posting under DRP
1	Dr. Manojkumar Nagasundaram	Biochemistry	RIMS	District Hospital Thoubal
2	Dr. Guiphiuliu Kamei	Biochemistry	RIMS	District Hospital Tamenglong
3	Dr. L. Telien	Physiology	RIMS	District Hospital Chandel
4	Dr. Th. Sylvia	Pathology	RIMS	CHC Sagolmang
5	Dr. T. Roji	Pathology	RIMS	District Hospital Bishnupur
6	Dr. Faisal Majeed Sofi	Forensic Medicine	RIMS	CHC Sagolmang
		and Toxicology		
7	Dr. Joydeepa Das -	Anaesthesiology	RIMS	District Hospital Ukhrul
8	Dr. Saikat Barman	General Medicine	RIMS	District Hospital Chandel
9	Dr. Bidyapati Narengbam	General Medicine	RIMS	CHC Nambol
10	Dr. Kh. Dijen Meitei	General Medicine	JNIMS	District Hospital Bishnupur
11	Dr. John Asirvatham D	General Medicine	JNIMS	CHC Jiribam
12	Dr. Anjalikrishna VR	General Medicine	JNIMS	District Hospital Chandel
13	Dr. Karnan VC	General Surgery	RIMS	District Hospital Ukhrul
14	Dr. Navatheesh T.R.	General Surgery	RIMS	District Hospital Bishupur
15	Dr. Himanshu Mishra	General Surgery	RIMS	District Hospital Senapati
16	Dr. Manisha Jha	General Surgery	JNIMS	District Hospital Tamenglong
17	Dr. Santhosh A	General Surgery	JNIMS	CHC Jiribam
18	Dr. Prabeen Kumar Behera	General Surgery	JNIMS	District Hospital Senapati
19	Dr. Preeti	Obst. and Gynae.	RIMS	CHC Jiribam
20	Dr. Kh. Sabanam Choudhury	Obst. and Gynae.	JNIMS	District Hospital Tamenglong
21	Dr. K. Wungnaochon	Obst. and Gynae.	JNIMS	District Hospital Senapati
22	Dr. Panika Garg	Obst. and Gynae.	JNIMS	CHC Wangoi
23	Dr. Sinchan B	Obst. and Gynae.	RIMS	CHC JIribam
24	Dr. Shillu Khaidem	Obst. and Gynae.	RIMS	District Hospital Bishnupur
25	Dr. Arul Arasu T	Paediatrics	RIMS	CHC Jiribam
26	Dr. Madhu Reddy	Dermatology, Venereology and Leprosy	RIMS	District Hospital Ukhrul
27	Dr. Seema Yengkhom	Ophthalmology	RIMS	District Hospital Thoubal
28	Dr. Puyam Mayawati Devi	Ophthalmology	JNIMS	CHC Nambol
29	Dr. Aileen Sareo	Ophthalmology	JNIMS	District Hospital Ukhrul
30	Dr. Aida Sanasam	Otorhinolaryngology	RIMS	District Hospital Bishnupur
31	Dr. Shubham Chintamani Pandey	Otorhinolaryngology	JNIMS	District Hospital Senapati
32	Dr. Sithara M	Physical Medicine and Rehabilitation	RIMS	District Hospital Tamenglong

SI. No.	Name	Department	Institute	Place of Posting under DRP
33	Dr. Vishnu Madhu	Respiratory Medicine	RIMS	District Hospital Senapati
34	Dr. Anish Mutum	Respiratory Medicine	RIMS	District Hospital Bishnupur
35	Dr. Thanglalmuang	Orthopaedics	RIMS	District Hospital Churachandpur
36	Dr. Ashutosh Khobragade	Orthopaedics	JNIMS	District Hospital Senapati
37	Dr. Eppili Shashi Bhusan Rao	Transfusion Medicine	RIMS	District Hospital Chandel
38	Dr. Aribam Krishnapriya	Anaesthesiology	JNIMS	District Hospital Thoubal
39	Dr. Farhin Jahan	Anaesthesiology	JNIMS	District Hospital Thoubal
40	Dr. Rajshri Yumnam	Community Medicine	JNIMS	CHC Wangoi
41	Dr. W. Anupama	Microbiology	JNIMS	District Hospital Thoubal
42	Dr. Uyokta Tothum Maring	Physiology	JNIMS	District Hospital Chandel
43	Dr. Viswas R	Radiodiagnosis	JNIMS	District Hospital Tamenglong
44	Dr. Bhukya Bhanu Parakash	Radiodiagnosis	JNIMS	District Hospital Ukhrul

2. The above PG Trainees shall be released by their respective institutes and join the Health Centres allotted to them to undergo the District Residency Programme as per the given schedule.

By Orders & in the name of Governor;

(Soiminlian Lengen)
Joint Secretary (Health & FW)
Government of Manipur

Copy to:

- 1. PPS to Hon'ble Minister for Health & FW, Manipur
- 2. Staff Officer to Chief Secretary, Government of Manipur
- 3. Director of Health Services, Manipur
- 4. Director, RIMS, Imphal
- 5. Director, JNIMS, Imphal
- 6. Concerned CMOs
- 7. Concerned Medical Superintendents, District Hospital
- 8. Concerned in-charge Officer, CHCs
- 9. Dean, Academics, RIMS/ JNIMS
- 10. Concerned PG Trainee
- 11. Guard file